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Foreword 

Neptronic Company Overview 

Founded in 1976, weôre a private corporation that designs, manufactures and distributes products for the HVAC industry. 
Our product line includes intelligent controllers, electronic actuators, actuated valves, humidifiers and electric heaters.  
 
Our products are designed and manufactured by over 250 dedicated employees in our 7,500 m2 (80,000 ft2) state-of-the-
art facility located in Montreal, Canada. Using a vertical integration model, our entire manufacturing chain is under one 
roof from software and hardware development, to SMT circuit board assembly, to sheet metal fabrication, to product 
testing ensuring that our products are engineered to last. 
 
We currently hold several national and international patents and with our continued commitment to research and 
development, we provide innovative products and technologies for the ever-evolving challenges of the HVAC industry. 
Exporting over 70% of our sales, we have an exclusive distribution network around the globe that provides 
comprehensive solutions to our worldwide customers. 

About the Manual 

These installation and operation instructions have been developed to facilitate the installation of the Steam Humidifier.  

¶ The strict application of these instructions will ensure the conformity of your installation and operation as per 
the manufacturer's recommendations. 

¶ The application of these instructions is one of the conditions for the application of the warranty. 

¶ The application of these instructions does not ensure, at any time conformity to procedures, regulation or 
local codes, regarding electric installation and connection to local water supply. 

This product has been declared to conform to the applicable Canadian and American safety standards and directives 
and bear the CSA (c) & (us) mark. The Certificate of Conformity, CSA is available, upon request with the manufacturer.  
 
This product has been declared to conform to applicable European safety and electromagnetic compatibility standards 
and directives and bear the CE mark. The certificate of conformity CE is available upon request to the manufacturer. 
 
2017©: All rights reserved. This document cannot be reproduced totally or partially by any means whether, electronic, 
mechanical, photocopy, recording or other, without prior written authorization of Neptronic. 

Electricity 

 

 

All work concerned with electrical installation MUST only be performed by skilled and qualified 
technical personnel such as an electrician or a technician with appropriate training). The customer 
is always responsible for ensuring the suitability of the technical personnel.  
Please observe the local regulations concerning the provision of electrical installations. 

Correct Use 

Neptronic systems and its products are designed only for humidification use. Any other application is not considered 
appropriate for the intended purpose. The manufacturer cannot be made liable for any damage resulting from incorrect 
use. 

General Warranty  

This product is subject to the terms and conditions described at http://www.neptronic.com/Sales-Conditions.aspx. 

http://www.neptronic.com/
http://www.neptronic.com/Sales-Conditions.aspx
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1. Presentation 
Thank you for choosing a NeptronicÑ product. You have purchased the best and the most robust humidifier in its 
category 

1.1. Description of accessories supplied with the humidifier 

¶ 1 steam dispersion tube. 

¶ 1 length of flexible steam hose. 

¶ 2 adjustable collars to attach the steam hose to the steam outlet. 

¶ 1 female fitting and a braided hose to connect the water supply. 
 
 

1.2. Humidifier overview 

 

 
(Fig. 1) 

 

1.3. Numbering system 

 

 
   

SKR - 24E
M odel num ber

Steam  capacity

(3 = 3 kg/hr)

M  is denoting M odulating hum idifier

No dig it on standard unit

Kit option

3 M

E is denoting Export m odel

N-

24vac output

Electrical 
compartment 

High voltage 
quick connect 

Control panel 

Evaporation 
chamber 

Internal plumbing 
assembly 

Water level 
sensors 

Water fill 
valve 
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2. Definition 
2.1. Evaporation chamber 

Assembly including the stainless steel cylinder and a cover equipped with an electric element.  
 

 
 

(Fig. 2) 

3. Characteristics 

 
(Fig. 3) 

Model 
Capacity 

kg/hr  
(Lb/hr) 

Electrical Requirements Steam outlet 
diameter 
mm (in) 

Weight kg (lb) 

Voltage 
(V) 

Current 
(A) 

Power 
(KW) 

Empty 
With 
water 

SKR 3E  
3.0 

(6.6) 
230 10 2.3 

35 
(1-3/8") 

10 
(22) 

16 
(35) 

SKR 4E  
3.75 
(8.2) 

230 12.2 2.8 
35 

(1-3/8") 
10 

(22) 
16 

(35) 

SKR 5E  
5.0 

(11.0) 
230 16.1 3.7 

35 
(1-3/8") 

10 
(22) 

16 
(35) 

 
 

Dimple for the alignment 
of the cover 

Cylinder 

Water coupling 

High voltage 
quick connect 

High temperature switch 
quick connect 

Steam outlet 
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